
Rule 4.34 -CVL The Insolvency Act 1986 Form 4.20 

S.95/99 
Statement of Company’s Affairs Pursuant to Section 95/99 of the Insolvency Act 1986 

For Official Use 
To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

Name of Company | 07882268 } 

Brand Genies Limited 

I, 
Alexander Kinninmonth 
Baker Tilly Restructuring and Recovery LLP 
Highfield Court 
Tollgate 
Chandlers Ford 
Eastleigh S053 3TZ 
the liquidator(s) of the above-named company attach a statement of the company’s affairs as at 
22 December 2014 

meres Abowd, TLiewsenosll 

Alexander Kinninmonth 

Dated 29 December 2014 
Baker Tilly Restructuring and Recovery LLP 
Highfield Court 
Tollgate 
Chandlers Ford 
Eastleigh SO53 3TZ 
Ref ASK\DT\MT\SD “Tanga 

COMPANIES HOUSE 



1 

Rule 4 34-CVL Form 4 19 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

Brand Gentes Limited 

on the 22 December 2014 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name Luke Grong i 

a e 

Signed rm Sate 

OG” 7 

Dated arf) iy 



Brand Genies Limited 
Statement Of Affairs as at 22 December 2014 

A- Summary of Assets 

Assets Book Value 

£ 

Estimated to 
Realise 

£ 

Assets subject to fixed charge: 

Assets subject to floating charge: 

Uncharged assets: 
Furniture & Equipment 2,535 00 
Book Debts 78,000 00 
Cash in Hand 1,272 00 

650 00 

Uncertain 

1,272 00 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 

Signature Lie Date 2afofy 
= 

1,922 00 



Brand Genies Limited 
Statement Of Affairs as at 22 December 2014 

A1 - Summary of Ltabilities 
Estimated to 

Realise 
£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 1,922 00 

Liabilities 
Preferential Creditors - 

NiL 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 1,922 00 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 

NIL 
1,922 00 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 1,922 00 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 
NIL 

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 1,922 00 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 1,922 00 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 
Trade & Expense Creditors 77,017 94 
Loan from Luke Granger 13,705 00 

Loan from Kerr: Granger 9,295 00 
HM Revenue & Customs (PAYE/NIC) 800 49 
HM Revenue & Customs (Corporation Tax) 10,025 40 

110,843 83 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 

(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (108,921 83) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (108,921 83) 

Issued and called up capital 
Ordinary Shareholders 400 

400 

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (108,925 83) 

Signature ZS, Date 22/\ af ¢ 

9} snueAeY 